

Indian Railways Institute of Logistics & Materials Management

No. 2024/IRILMM/VAK

Dated: Monday, 7 October 2024

CALL FOR PAPERS

Journal of Public Procurement and Logistics

Greetings from Indian Railway Institute of Logistics and Materials Management!

IRILMM invites researchers and practitioners to submit papers for the Journal of Public Procurement and Logistics, published periodically by IRILMM. The Journal strives to bring together scholars, practitioners and experts from different disciplines to share ideas on diverse issues. It provides an opportunity for dissemination of contemporary research and best practices in a wide range of procurement, supply chain, logistics and public procurement policy issues, both academic and practice oriented. We welcome papers from multiple disciplines and different domains in the intended area. The focus of the Journal will be on, but not necessarily restricted to:

- Procurement of Goods, Works, Consulting and Non-Consulting Service Procurement Design, Strategy, Innovations, Challenges, KPI's, Risk analysis and Mitigation
- Public Procurement Policy Issues and challenges, GFR
- Contracts and Incentive Structure, PPP Contracts and Risk Allocation
- Funded Procurement Agencies, Constraints & Challenges
- Public Procurement through GeM, CPPP & other portals
- Make in India & MSME reservations issues & challenges
- Digital Integration issues in supply chain
- Emerging technologies and Supply Chain Digitalization, Block chain, IoT, AI/ML, Data Analytics
- Supply Chain Responsiveness, Managing Disruptions, Planning & Forecasting issues
- Disputes resolution Mediation, Arbitrations and Legal issues
- Competition issues in public procurement
- Ethical issues in public procurement
- Sustainable public procurement Environment & Social issues
- Warehousing & Logistics Technology and Innovations
- Waste Management and Disposal Processes and Innovations

The Timelines are as follows:

Last Date for Submission of Full Papers	25th October, 2024
Important to note please	No extensions will be given

All papers will be refereed and only the selected papers will be published. Submission of the papers shall be through email. For details, please see IRILMM website. Authors of the selected papers will be suitably recognized besides publication in the Journal. Request you to circulate widely among your colleagues, scholars and students. We look forward to your continued support. Papers may be mailed: arun_ir@rediffmail.com, director@irilmm.com and bhaskarnarang@yahoo.com.

Sd/-(V Arun Kumar) for Editorial Board/IRILMM Journal